[Afghan American Heritage Month - August 2024]

Resolution declaring the month of August 2024 as Afghan American Heritage Month in the City and County of San Francisco to honor the significant contributions of the Afghan American community to the cultural, economic, and social fabric of the city.

WHEREAS, San Francisco Bay Area is home to some of the largest numbers of Afghans in the United States; and

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco and the Board of Supervisors recognize the efforts and rich cultural diversity that the Afghan community contributes to the vibrant and dynamic nature of our city; and

WHEREAS, Afghan Americans have been at the forefront of the fight for civil rights and social justice; and

WHEREAS, The Afghan American population has tirelessly advocated for the well-being of its community, both here and abroad; and

WHEREAS, San Francisco Bay Area has become a sanctuary for the resettlement of Afghan refugees; and

WHEREAS, Numerous Afghan American organizations in San Francisco and throughout the Bay Area work tirelessly to support Afghan refugees and asylum seekers, providing essential services such as legal assistance, housing, education, and job training to help them integrate into the community and rebuild their lives; and

WHEREAS, Central San Francisco has become a cultural haven for a growing number of Afghan American artists, musicians, business owners, and families that have shared their traditions and culinary delights with residents and visitors alike; and

WHEREAS, Leading the Afghan American community to be one of the many communities that contribute to the vitality of the city; and

WHEREAS, August 19th holds significant historical importance for the Afghan community as it marks the day when Afghanistan gained its independence in 1919, symbolizing a proud moment of national sovereignty and resilience; and

WHEREAS, Declaring August as Afghan American Heritage Month in San Francisco provides an opportunity to celebrate and recognize the diverse contributions of Afghan Americans to the city, as well as to promote greater understanding and appreciation of Afghan culture and history; and

WHEREAS, This designation reaffirms San Franciso's commitment to fostering an inclusive and welcoming environment for all its residents, regardless of their cultural or ethnic background; and

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco and the Board of Supervisors recognizes the many achievements and contributions made by Afghan Americans to the vitality of the city; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco holds August 2024 as Afghan American Heritage Month.



City and County of San Francisco Tails Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 240770 Date Passed: July 23, 2024

Resolution declaring the month of August 2024 as Afghan American Heritage Month in the City and County of San Francisco to honor the significant contributions of the Afghan American community to the cultural, economic, and social fabric of the city.

July 23, 2024 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 240770

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/23/2024 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned 08/02/2024

London N. Breed Date Approved Mayor

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without her approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board